Proceeds from borrowings 1,828,514 - -

Net cash from financing activities 1,828,514 1,500,000 1,542,524

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 80,792 (130,075) 720,919

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year 692,037 822,112 101,192

Unrealised foreign exchange movement (5,639) -

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the financial year 767,190 692,037 822,112

Per audited accounts 767,190 692,037 822,112

Check - - -

Investors should note that past results are not a guarantee of future performance.

J A Y R I D E  G R O U P  L I M I T E D  |  P R O S P E C T U S

H I S T O R I C A L  A N D  P R O  F O R M A  F I N A N C I A L  I N F O R M A T I O N

9 0

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2017, set out below, has been prepared to illustrate the completion
of the pro forma transactions set out in Note 1 as if they had occurred on 30 June 2017.

Notes Audited
Year ended

30-Jun-17

$

Pro Forma
Transactions

Minimum
Raise

$

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Minimum

Raise
$

Pro Forma
Transactions

Maximum
Raise

$

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Maximum

Raise
$

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4 767,190 6,252,272 7,019,462 6,727,272 7,494,462
Trade and other receivables 634,883 - 634,883 634,883

Total current assets 1,402,073 6,252,272 7,654,345 6,727,272 8,129,345

Non-current assets
Deposits 37,530 - 37,530 - 37,530
Plant and equipment 65,381 - 65,381 - 65,381
Intangible assets 5 2,080,461 - 2,080,461 - 2,080,461

Total non-current assets 2,183,372 - 2,183,372 - 2,183,372

Total assets 3,585,445 6,252,272 9,837,717 6,727,272 10,312,717

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 6 1,117,872 - 1,117,872 - 1,117,872
Employee benefits provision 88,057 - 88,057 - 88,057
Borrowings 7 424,728 (424,728) - (424,728) -

Total current liabilities 1,630,657 (424,728) 1,205,929 (424,728) 1,205,929

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 7 1,235,385 (1,235,385) - (1,235,385) -
Employee benefits provision 17,846 - 17,846 - 17,846

Total non-current liabilities 1,253,231 (1,235,385) 17,846 (1,235,385) 17,846

Total liabilities 2,883,888 (1,660,113) 1,223,775 (1,660,113) 1,223,775

Net Assets 701,557 7,912,385 8,613,942 8,387,385 9,088,942

Equity
Issued shares 8 5,694,278 6,609,484 12,303,762 7,084,484 12,778,762
Reserve - Options 9 592,548 3,964,869 4,557,417 3,964,869 4,557,417
Convertible notes -
equity component

10 168,400 (168,400) - (168,400) -

Accumulated losses 11 (5,753,669) (2,493,568) (8,247,237) (2,493,568) (8,247,237)

Total Equity 701,557 7,912,385 8,613,942 8,387,385 9,088,942

J A Y R I D E  G R O U P  L I M I T E D  |  P R O S P E C T U S

H I S T O R I C A L  A N D  P R O  F O R M A  F I N A N C I A L  I N F O R M A T I O N

9 1

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position represents the
Audited Statement of Financial Position of the Company as
at 30 June 2017, and adjusted for the pro forma transactions
outlined in Note 1 relating to the Public Offer pursuant to this
Prospectus and other transactions.

The historical Audited Statement of Financial Position of
the Company at 30 June 2017 has been extracted from the
audited financial statements of the Company for the year

[…]

Pro Forma
Maximum

$

Trade and other payables 1,117,872 1,117,872 1,117,872

Trade and other payables comprise:

Trade payables 640,544 640,544

Amounts due to suppliers 332,947 332,947

ATO liabilities 55,753 55,753

Payrolll tax payable 22,765 22,765

Superannuation payable 39,936 39,936

Other payables 25,927 25,927

1,117,872 1,117,872

7.  BORROWINGS

Note Audited
30-Jun-17

$

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Minimum

$

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Maximum

$

Current borrowings - R&D loan 424,728 - -

Non-current borrowings - convertible notes 1,235,385 - -

Total borrowings 1,660,113 - -

Total borrowings at 30 June 2017 1,660,113 1,660,113

Subsequent events are summarised as follows:

Interest accrued on the convertible notes 1(ii), 8, 10,
11

4,777 4,777

1,664,890 1,664,890

Conversion of R&D loan and convertible notes
to equity on 18 August 2017

1(ii), 8,10,
11

(1,664,890) (1,664,890)

Pro Forma Balance - -

J A Y R I D E  G R O U P  L I M I T E D  |  P R O S P E C T U S

H I S T O R I C A L  A N D  P R O  F O R M A  F I N A N C I A L  I N F O R M A T I O N

9 5

8.  ISSUED CAPITAL

Minimum Maximum

Notes Number of
ordinary

shares

$ Number of
ordinary

shares

$

Issued capital at 30 June 2017 3,732,431 5,694,278 3,732,431 5,694,278

Subsequent events are summarised as follows:

Capital raising undertaken in August 2017 1(i), 4 1,425,877 7,199,815 1,425,877 7,199,815

Conversion of the convertible notes to equity on
31 August 2017

1(ii), 7,
10 11

456,056 1,833,290 456,056 1,833,290

Issue of 6,800 shares upon exercise of employee
options

1(iii),
4, 9

6,800 20,571 6,800 20,571

Cost of Options issued under the Secondary Offer
pursuant to this Prospectus

1(iv), 9 - (3,315,952) - (3,315,952)

5,621,164 11,432,002 5,621,164 11,432,002

Share split of 12 shares for every 1 undertaken in
October 2017

67,453,968 11,432,002 67,453,968 11,432,002

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position are summarised as follows:

Shares issued to employees upon exercise of the
Employee Options held by them and pursuant to
the Company's previous Employee Option Plan

1(vii),
9, 11

4,798,512 - 4,798,512 -

Shares issued under the Public Offer pursuant to
this Prospectus

1(viii),
4

2,000,000 1,000,000 3,000,000 1,500,000

Less costs of undertaking the Public Offer 1(viii),
4

- (252,000) - (277,000)

Shares issued to Promoters 1(x),
11

247,520 123,760 247,520 123,760

Pro Forma Balance 74,500,000 12,303,762 75,500,000 12,778,762

J A Y R I D E  G R O U P  L I M I T E D  |  P R O S P E C T U S

H I S T O R I C A L  A N D  P R O  F O R M A  F I N A N C I A L  I N F O R M A T I O N

9 6

9.  OPTIONS RESERVE

Note Audited
30-Jun-17

$

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Minimum

$

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Maximum

$

Options reserve 592,548 4,557,417 4,557,417

Options reserve at 30 June 2017 592,548 592,548

Subsequent events are summarised as follows:

Exercise of 6,800 employee options 1(iii), 4, 8 (16,649) (16,649)

Options issued under the Secondary Offer pursuant to